
Deakin University

Regulation 2.2(1) – The Academic Board
Amendment No. (4)



Regulation 2.2(1) – *The Academic Board* is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1

Delete sub-section 1(f), and replace with the following words:

'(f) the Pro Vice-Chancellors for;

- (i) Research Training and Performance Enhancement; and*
- (ii) Teaching and Learning;'*

Delete sub-section 1(k), and replace with the following words:

'(k) eight academic staff from each Faculty including the relevant Institute groups as defined by the regulations, elected by all academic staff from that group, of whom a minimum of four must be Professors;'

Section 5

In Section 5, delete the word 'two' and replace with the word 'three'.

Also in Section 5, insert the words '*, however a third consecutive term may be approved at the discretion of the Chair of Academic Board, in consultation with the Academic Board Executive Committee, to assist continuity and succession planning for the standing committees*' after the word 'consecutively'.

THE COMMON SEAL of DEAKIN UNIVERSITY)
was hereto affixed on the 27th day of)
July 2017 by direction of the)
Vice-President in the presence of:)

.....
Kean Selway
Vice-President and Chief Operating Officer

Seal No: 12548

Made – 11/12/08
Amendment No. (1) – 09/06/11
Amendment No. (2) – 07/08/14
Amendment No. (3) – 04/08/16
Amendment No. (4) -15/06/17